Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 5
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA000000G
This is to certify:
That the Generator Automation System
with type designation(s)
GENSYS MARINE, GENSYS 2.0 MARINE, MASTER 2.0 MARINE,
GENSYS 2.0 CORE MARINE, RDM 2.0 MARINE, GENSYS 2.0 LT MARINE
Issued to
CRE Technology
BIOT, France
is found to comply with
Det Norske Veritas' Rules for Classification of High Speed & Light Craft
Application :
Location classes:
Type Temperature Humidity Vibration EMC Enclosure
GENSYS MARINE B B A A *
GENSYS 2.0 MARINE B B A A *
MASTER 2.0 MARINE B B A A *
GENSYS 2.0 CORE MARINE B B A A *
RDM 2.0 MARINE B B A A *
GENSYS 2.0 LT MARINE B B A A *
* Required protection according to DNV Rules shall be provided upon installation on board
This Certificate is valid until 2017-06-30.
Issued at Høvik on 2015-07-02
DNV GL local station: Le Havre
Approval Engineer: Poul Tranborg
for DNV GL
Odd Magne Nesvåg
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-000953-5
Certificate No: TAA000000G
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 5
Product description
Generator protection and control units:
GENSYS MARINE (A40Z1 and A40B0 to B9; different part numbers only reflect different graphics of the
front panel)
GENSYS 2.0 MARINE (A53Z3 and A53B0 to B9)
MASTER 2.0 MARINE (A54Z3 and A54B0), identical to the GENSYS 2.0 except for the front face sticker
GENSYS 2.0 CORE MARINE (A53Z4 and A53C0 to C9)
RDM 2.0 MARINE (A53Y3 and A53Y4 to Y9) : one GENSYS divided in 2 parts in order to have a remote
display
GENSYS 2.0 LT MARINE (A53Z5 and A53D0 to D9), identical to the GENSYS 2.0 except for the front face
sticker.
System of up to 16 units linked by CAN bus to perform load dependent start/stop, dead bus recovery,
active load sharing (droop or isochronous), reactive load sharing (droop or isochronous), auto-
synchronising, trip of non-essential consumers, heavy consumer control, etc.
The following alarm, control and protection functions as defined by ANSI are available:
ANSI no. Function / description
27/59    Under/Over voltage
32P/32Q Active/Reactive reverse power
51/51N   Current overload / Neutral current overload
81L/81H Under/Over frequency
Software versions:
GENSYS MARINE          v3.06
RDM 2.0 MARINE         v4.66a1
The same firmware applies to all modules in the GENSYS 2.0/MASTER 2.0 family* v4.66a2
* GENSYS 2.0 MARINE, MASTER 2.0 MARINE, GENSYS 2.0 CORE MARINE, GENSYS 2.0 LT MARINE
Electrical ratings:
Main Power supply:  100V – 480V AC / 1A / 5A  – 50/60 Hz
Aux Power supply: 24V DC (8-35V)
Place of manufacture
STAYMATEL
Pôle d'Excellence Jean-louis,
Lot 26,  309, Via Nova
83600 FREJUS, France
Approval conditions
The Type Approval covers hardware and software listed under Product description.